# 506710147 06/11/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6756965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID RAINIS	05/07/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LANDICE INC.
Street Address:	111 CANFIELD AVE
City:	RANDOLPH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07869

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17345046

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603867683

Email: mitch.mehlman@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: MITCH MEHLMAN

Address Line 1: 2232 WILLOW GROVE WAY
Address Line 4: THE VILLAGES, FLORIDA 32162

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAND UTIL 01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MITCHELL MEHLMAN

SIGNATURE: /Mitchell J. Mehlman/

DATE SIGNED: 06/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentRainis#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056507 FRAME: 0863

506710147

#### David Rainis (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to Landice Corporation (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and worldwide, in and to the invention entitled:

#### Treadmill

Invented by me and described in the patent application filed herewith,

and all United States Letters Patents AND any International Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Patents when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all of said Patents to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

INVENTOR

Date

**DAVID RAINIS** 

Notarized:

MARK SWISS

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ID # 50025524

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 20, 2025

PATENT REEL: 056507 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 06/11/2021**